

Internal Complaints Committee

Ref. No: AJU/ICC/2022/001 Date: 30-06-2022

NOTICE

Subject: Training Session on 'Awareness about Prevention of Sexual Harassment (POSH) at Workplace'

This is to notify that the 'Internal Complaints Committee' is going to organize a Training Session on 'Awareness about Prevention of Sexual Harassment (POSH) at Workplace' on July 07, 2022 at A-Block Room no 404, 8:30 am onwards. The Session will be taken by Ms. Padma Kumari, who is a Certified POSH Trainer.

You are requested to attend the same.



Dr. Charu Wadhwa

Presiding Officer

Internal Complaints Committee

P.S.: List of Attendees:

- 1. Dr. S. S. Razi, Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Dr. Angad Tiwary, Dean-Students' Welfare
- 3. Mr. Jasbir Dhanjal, Registrar
- 4. Dr. Charu Wadhwa, Presiding Officer, ICC

- 5. Ms. Richa Garg, Chief Finance Officer & Member, ICC
- 6. Dr. Jyotirmaya Sahoo, Dean, School of Pharmacy
- 7. Dr. Praveen Kumar Thakur, Dean i/c, School of Commerce and Management
- 8. Dr. Boadhisatva Acharya, Dean, School of Law
- 9. Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Assistant Dean, School of Engineering & I.T.
- 10. Dr. Arvind Pandey, HoD, Department of Computer science and I.T.
- 11. Dr. Sonia Riyat, Program Coordinator, Ph.D., School of Research.
- 12. Ms. Priya Raman, Program Coordinator, B.Com.(H), School of Commerce and Management & Member, ICC
- 13. Dr. Urvashi Thakur, In-charge, MBA, School of Commerce and Management
- 14. Ms. Rajkumari Ghosh, Program Coordinator, B.Com.(H), School of Commerce and Management & Member, ICC
- 15. Ms. Sweta Kumari, Member, ICC
- 16. Ms. Usha Barla, Program Coordinator, Department of Fashion Design, School of Humanities.
- 17. Mr. Abhishek Upadhya, Program Coordinator i/c, B.B.A., School of Commerce and Management
- 18. Mr. Rahul Amin, Program Coordinator, Department of Mass Communication, School of Humanities.
- 19. Ms. Sunita Jha, Faculty, School of Commerce and Management

cc:

All members of Internal Complaints Committee

Vice-Chancellor

Director, AJU

Director, Campus

Registrar